Must have after sales service center/franchise support at Pune/Mumbai for 

providing service during defect liability period and AMC period. 

(b)     and having the service setup in PUNE/Mumbai  

1.2     Important Information 

a Estimate cost of the work Rs. 19.79 Lakh 

b Bid security amount / EMD Rs. 39,600/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand 

Six Hundred only) by DD/NEFT/BG along 

with the Technical Bid.BG format as per 

section VI Annexure 3 

c The  Bid  Security  shall  be  in form  
of  NEFT. 

Details of NEFT are as under: - 

1  Name of 

the 

Account 

Holder (as 

appearing 

in the 

Bank